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PRODUCTS OF SPECIAL INTEREST: TO THE EXPORTS
OF LESS-DEVELOPED COUNTRIES

Communication from Malta

The following communication has been received from the Government of Malta.

I have the honour to refer to my letter of 14 April 1965 (TN.64/52) wherein
we notified Malta's intention to participate in the Kennedy Round.

As we have not yet informed the Trade Negotiations Committee of the items of
export interest to Malta, I am listing hereunder the products concerned,which are.
identical to those notified to the Committee on Trade and Development on 10 June 1965,
which my Government would not wish to see included. in the exceptions lists of de-
veloped countries participating in the Kennedy Round negotiations, namely,

BTN No.

01.05
02.02
04.05
06.02
06. 00
07.01

12.03
15.07
19.03
20.02
21.07
22.03
22.05
34 02
34.06
36.06
39.02

Item

Day-old chicks
Frozen poultry
Shell eggs
Flower cuttings
Fresh cut flowers
Onions
Fresh tomatoes
Early potatoes
Vegetable and flower seeds
Soyabean oil
Macaroni
Tomato paste
Fruit squashes
Beer
Wine
Detergent powder
Candles
Safety matches
Expanded polystyrene



TN. 64/LDC/35
Page 2

BTN No. Item
39.07 Plastic doylies etc .

Polythene bags: and covers
40.04 Synthetic rubber mouldings
41.01 Raw hides and skins
42.02 Suitcases, handbags,

travelling bags
42..03 Gloves
48.15 Toilet paper
51.01 Synthetic fibres

Nylon stretch yarn
55.05 Cotton yarns
56.04 Man-made fibre tops
58.09 Hand-made lace
58.10 Embroidered motifs
60.03 Nylon stockings, socks
60.05 Knitted outerwear
61.01 Denim jeans
61.02 Infants' wear
61.03 Shirts
64.02 Leather footwear
65.05 Caps uniform
69.03 Ceramics
71.16 imitation jewellery
73.40 Wrought iron articles
85.23 PVC electric cables
87.02 Assembled cars
94.04 Spring mattresses
94.03 Metal office furniture

Wooden furniture
98.11 Smokers' pipes

My Government would appreciate a tariff reduction greater than 50 per cent in
respect of the following products, namely,

06.05 Fresh cut flowers
07.01 Early potatoes
19.03 Macaroni
20.02 Tomato paste
22.03 Beer
39.07 Plastic doylies, etc.
42.03 Gloves
58.09 Hand-made lace
61.03 Shirts
71.16 Imitation jewellery


